N INSTRUKCJA INSTALACYJNA
4 MODE D'EMPLOI

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

EFLEX®

Specyfikacja techniczna / Caractéristiques générales du passage de cable / General specifications of the door loop

Montaz / Type de pose / Type of installation Nawierzchnowy / En applique / Surface-mounting

Ksztatt koncowek / Forme des chapeaux / Design of the end caps : Kwadratowy / Carré / Square

chrom satynowy / facade texturee finition chrome satin / texturec
front chrome satin finish

Stal nierdzewna INOX /Ressort inox / Stainless steel spring

Materiat koncowek / Aspect des chapeaux / End caps appearance :

Wateriat peszla / Type de gaine / Sleeve type :

Dtugosc peszla / Longueur du ressort / Length of spring : AL

rednica wewn. / Diamétre intérieur du ressort / Internal diameter of the spring: 913 mm

rednica zewewn. / Diametre extérieur du ressort / External aiameter of the spring: (316,20 mm

aga / Poids / Weight : 0,363 kg

ZESTAW/KIT EFLEX-1

Peszel / Passage de cable / Door loop Sruby montazowe / Vis de fixation /
Fixing screws
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ISO 14586C
ST 3,5x38 mm

Jll; recyclable

WYMIARY / MONTAZ / MONTAGE /

DIMENSIONS MOUNTING

. S

ISO 14586C
ST3,5x38 mm

CARTON OU
PAPIER
[n]
A RECYCLER

N-
r
"i)‘l—
-
B <

o
:
3
3

=
=
=
D
o
w
@
=
>
0
]
=]
<
:
=
Q
=
°Z
@
s
-
E
g
>
2
=
it
4]
=
W
D
=
2
wn
| =
=]
Q

III

L400 x D int:13mm —

Wskazowka: Pamietaj o uzyciu szablonu wiercenia znajdujgcego sie na dnie kartonu
ASTUCE : Penser a utiliser le gabarit de percage intégré au fond du carton TIP:
Remember to use the integrated drilling template in the bottom of the carton box

~
s nTI E D y ul. tgczyny 3 02-820 Warszawa | NIP: 5212766502 | kontakt@satie.pl sklep.satie.pl
e



OPCJONALNE AKCESORIA - ACCESSOIRES EN OPTION - OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

E FLEX G-I Listwa kablowa 1 metrowa + zaslepka - Goulotte aluminium 1 métre avec capuchon de finition -

Aluminium cable duct 1 meter with finishing end cap

Dtugosc / Longueur / Length : 1000 mm
Wykonczenie aluminium satynowane / Finition aluminium satiné / Aluminium satin finish

[ 7aslepka / Avec capuchon de finition / With finishing end cap

| Idealne wykonczenie i integracja / Finition et intégration parfaites / Perfect finish and integration
EFLEX-L] Naroznik L - Equerre L - L bracket
‘a# | Wykonczenie chromowane satynowe / Finition chrome statin / Chrome satin finish

tatwosc przeprowadzenia kabli / Facilite le passage des cables / Facilitates the passage of cables
Brak koniecznosci ciecia listwy kablowej / Evite la coupe de goulotte / avoids the cutting of the cable duct
Montaz na listwie kablowej poprez zatrzask i Sruby / Montage sur goulotte par clipsage et vissage / mounting on

7 cable duct by clipping and screwing
'f/ Iwieksza estetyke(przykrywa miejsce ciecia) / Esthetique (par recouvrement de la coupe) / More aesthetic (by
\/ covering the cut)

Ztgczka do listwy kablowej / Manchon de recouvrement -

EFLEX-MI

Covering sleeve

Wykonczenie chromowane satynowe / Finition chrome statin / Chrome satin finish
Montaz na rynnie kablowej poprzez zatrzask i przykrecenie / Montage sur goulotte par clipsage et vissage /
mounting on cable duct by clipping and screwing

|i _ Estetyka (poprzez zakrycie miejsca ciecia) / Esthétique (par recouvrement de la coupe) / More aesthetic (by
> covering the cut)

2 wstepnie nawiercone otwory do
listwy kablowej

2 entrées de goulotte pré-percées
2 pre-drilled cable duct entries

EFLEX] * EGI

EMI + ECGI EL] + EGI
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